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Feast of St. George

St. George Perunal will be celebrated on Friday 7th 
May 2010 at NECK & Salwa. Perunal Nercha will be 
served.

Othodox Christian Youth Movement

Monthly meeting will be held on Friday 7th May 2010 at 
NECK - Hall of Goodness, after the Holy Qurbana.

Martha Maria Samajam

MMS area meeting will be scheduled on Monday 3rd 
May 2010 at 6:00 pm at both the parsonages and 
monthly meeting will be held on Thursday 20th May 
2010, 5:30 pm at NECK.

St. Barsoumas Bachelors Prayer Meeting

St. Barsoumas Bachelors prayer meeting will be held on 
Sunday 2nd May 2010 at Infra Auditorium, Hanifa 
Exchange Building, Abbassiya at 6.30 pm.

Indian Orthodox Mercy Fellowship

IOMF monthly meeting will be held on Thursday 27th 
May 2010 at Hi-Dine Auditorium, Hi-Dine Hotel Building, 
Abbassiya at 7:30 pm.

Mar Baselios Movement

Monthly Prayer and Reception to honor H.G. Mathews 
Mar Thimothios (Metropolitan of UK, Europe Africa 
Diocese) will be arranged on Monday 3rd May 2010 at 
Hi-Dine Auditorium, Abbassiya at 7.30 pm.  

General Body Meeting will be held on Friday 28th May, 
2010 at 10:00 am. Venue will be announced later.

Mar Gregorios Movement

MGM monthly meeting will be held on Wednesday 5th 
May 2010, 8:00 pm at Hi-Dine Auditorium, Abbassiya.

GREGORIAN
Schedule of Worship for May 2010

Lectionary for May 2010

Date Time Event Venue
04th TUE 5.15 PM Holy Qurbana NECK 
07th FRI 8.15 AM Holy Qurbana NECK 
07th FRI 5.30 PM Holy Qurbana SALWA
11th TUE 5.30 PM Holy Qurbana NECK 
12th WED 6.00 PM Feast of Ascension Abbasiya Parsonage
14th FRI 8.15 AM Holy Qurbana NECK 
14th FRI 5.30 PM Holy Qurbana SALWA
15th SAT 5.30 PM Holy Qurbana Abbasiya Parsonage
18th TUE 5.30 PM Holy Qurbana NECK 
21st FRI 8.15 AM Holy Qurbana NECK 
21st FRI 5.30 PM Holy Qurbana SALWA
22nd SAT 5.30 PM Feast of Pentecost Abbasiya Parsonage
22nd SAT 5.30 PM Feast of Pentecost Salmiya Parsonage
25th TUE 5.30 PM Holy Qurbana NECK 
28th FRI 6.30 AM Golden Friday SALWA
29th SAT 5.30 PM Holy Qurbana Abbasiya Parsonage
29th SAT 6.00 PM Holy Qurbana Salmiya Parsonage

Date EventTime Venue

Date Day Old Catholic Pauline Gospel
01/05/2010 III Sunday after New Sunday Gen 5:18 - 32 II Pet 1:19 -2:3 II thimo 2:14 -19 St.Mat 5:21-26
02/05/2010 Sunday Exo 34:4 -12 I John 5:13 -21 Heb 11:3 - 6 St. Mat 16:20 -27
03/05/2010 Monday Gen 6:1 - 8 II Pet 2:4 -9 II thimo 2:20-26 St.Mat 5:27-30
04/05/2010 Tuesday Gen 6:9- 22 II Pet 2:10 -17 II thimo 3:1 - 9 St.Mat 5:31-37
05/05/2010 Wednesday Gen 7:1 - 5 II Pet 2:18 -22 II thimo 3:10 -17 St.Mat 5:38- 48
06/05/2010 Thursday Gen 7:6 - 16 II Pet 3:1 -9 II thimo 4:1 - 5 St.Mat 6:17-25
07/05/2010 Friday Gen 7:17 - 24 II Pet 3:10 -13 II thimo 4:6 -15 St.Mat 6:1-4
08/05/2010 Saturday Gen 8: 1- 5 II Pet 1:14 -18 II thimo 4:16 -22 St.Mat 6:5-15
09/05/2010 IV Sunday after New Sunday Dt 16 : 1-8 I Pet 3:17-22 Heb 11:32 - 40 St.Luke 24:13 -35
10/05/2010 Monday Gen 8:9 - 14 I John 1:1 -4 Titus 1:1 - 4 St.Mat 6:16-18
11/05/2010 Tuesday Gen 8: 15- 22 I John 1:5 -10 Titus 1:5 - 9 St.Mat 6:19-24
12/05/2010 Wednesday Gen 9:1 - 7 I John 2:1 -6 Titus 1:10 - 16 St.Mat 6:25 - 34
13/05/2010 Ascension Dt 9 : 26-10:5 Acts 1:4 - 11 Ephe 4:1- 16 St. Luke 24:36 -53
14/05/2010 Friday Gen 9:8 - 17 I John 2:7 -11 Titus 2:1 - 10 St.Mat 7:1-6
15/05/2010 Saturday Gen 9:18 - 29 I John 2:12 -17 Titus 2:11 - 15 St.Mat 7:7-12
16/05/2010 Sunday Before Pentecost Lev 25:1-13 Acts 21:7 - 9 I Cor 7:1-2,25-34 St.John 17:13-26
17/05/2010 Monday Gen 10:6- 20 I John 2:28 -3:9 Titus 3:9 - 15 St.Mat 7:24-29
18/05/2010 Tuesday Gen 10:21 -32 I John 3:10 -15 Phile 1:1-7 St.Mat 8:1-4
19/05/2010 Wednesday Gen 11:1 - 9 I John 3:16 -24 Phile 1:8-14 St.Mat 8:5-13
20/05/2010 Thursday Gen 11:10 - 26 I John 4:1 -6 Phile 1:15-25 St.Mat 8:14-17
21/05/2010 Friday Gen 11:27 - 32 I John 4:7 -11 Heb 1:1 - 4 St.Mat 8:18- 22
22/05/2010 Saturday Gen 12:1 - 9 I John 4:12 -16 Heb 1:5 - 9 St.Mat 8:23-27
23/05/2010 Pentecost Num 11:16 - 35 Acts 2:1 - 13 Gal 5:16 -26 St.John 15:1-14
24/05/2010 Monday Gen 12:10 - 20 II John 1 -6 Heb 2:1 -9 St.Mat 9:1-8
25/05/2010 Tuesday Gen 13:1 - 9 II John 7 -13 Heb 2:10 -18 St.Mat 9:9-13
26/05/2010 Wednesday Gen 13:10 - 13 III John 1-8 Heb 3:1 - 11 St.Mat 9:14-17
27/05/2010 Thursday Gen 13:14 - 18 III John 9 - 14 Heb 3:12 -19 St.Mat 9:18-26
28/05/2010 Friday Gen 14:1 - 7 Jude 1-4 Heb 4:1 -5 St.Mat 9:27-31
29/05/2010 Saturday Gen 14:8 - 12 Jude 5-7 Heb 4:6 -13 St.Mat 9:32- 38
30/05/2010 IV Sunday after New Sunday Lev 19:1-13 Acts 17:10- 15 II cor 5:14 - 6:10 St.John 6:26-35
31/05/2010 Monday Gen 15:12 - 21 Jude 8-12 Heb 4:14 - 16 St.Mat 10:1- 4
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Church Calendar for May 2010

Parish Election General Body

Election General Body meeting will be held on Tuesday 
11th May 2010 at NECK after Holy Qurbana. Ward Elections 
will be scheduled on Friday 7th May 2010 at Abbassiya 
and Salmiya Parsonages. All Eligible members are 
requested to attend the meeting.

Evening Prayer 

Evening Prayer at Salmiya Parsonage on all Saturdays from 
6:30 pm.
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Date Event
03-May Commemoration of late H. H. Baselios Paulose I (Pampakkuda)
07-May Feast of St. George
08-May Feast of St. John, the Apostle
13-May Feast of the Ascension of Jesus Christ
16-May Commemoration of H. G. Yuhanon Mar Severios (Koratti)
20-May Half-yearly exam of Sunday school (Kuwait)
23-May Feast of Pentecost; Sunday School Day (OSSAE)
28-May Golden Friday (Swarna Velliyazhcha)
30-May First Sunday after Pentecost

Date Event
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“Peace I leave with you, My peace I give to you; not as the 
world gives do I give to you. Let not your heart be 
troubled, neither let it be afraid.” St. John 14:27

Contact Details For Monthly Gregorian
Shaji Varghese                                                          Giji John
2247 0315, 9940 9530                   2431 1282, 9975 802
 

Vicar
Tel. 2431 2064, 
Mob. 6516 1350
Email : vicar@iocq8.org

Associate Vicar 
Tel. 2564 5516,
Mob. 6694 2888
Email : asstvicar@iocq8.org
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